RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF TAXES ON EXEMPT PROPERTY PURCHASED FROM EDWARD P. SHAMY SR. ACQUIRED AND NOW OWNED BY THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK

WHEREAS, on March 25, 2024, the Township of North Brunswick acquired title to property known as Block 4.02 Lot 2 on the Official Tax Map of the Township of North Brunswick, Middlesex County, New Jersey, and

WHEREAS, per N.J.S.A. 54:4-3.3b the 2024 2nd qtr. taxes will need to be canceled of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick, County of Middlesex, State of New Jersey, that the Tax Collector is hereby authorized to and shall cancel the 2024 2nd qtr. taxes on the property known as Block 4.02 Lot 2 Township of North Brunswick, Middlesex County, State of New Jersey.

Richard Lorentzen Tax Collector	
Cavel Gallimore Chief Financial Officer	
Justine Progebin Interim Business Administrator	Ronald H. Gordon, Esq. Township Attorney, Certified as to Form

RECORDED VOTE

COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES
MEHTA				
GUADAGNINO				
ANDREWS				
DAVIS				
SOCIO				
HUTCHINSON				
MAYOR WOMACK				

CERTIFICATION

I hereby	certify t	hat the	above	Resolution	n was	duly	adopted	by	the	Towns	hip	Council	of the
Townshi	p of Nort	h Bruns	wick, (County of 1	Middl	esex,	at its me	eting	g hel	d on th	e M	ay 6, 20	24.

Lisa Russo	
Municipal Clerk	